712613 State of Utah Mail - Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos, 13-035-115 and 13-035-116

Phillip Russell <prussell@hjdlaw.com> Fri, Jul 26, 2013 at 11:17 AM
To: jordanwhite@utah.gov, psc@utah.gov

Jordan,

| appeared on behalf of Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC and Latigo Wind Park, LLC at the July 23, 2013
Scheduling Conference. On behalf of Blue Mountain and Latigo, I intend to oppose the Motion to Continue. Is
there some way you can put my email on the distribution list for this email so that | can respond to it? |have not
submitted a formal filing of my appearance with the Commission, buf can do so if necessary.

Thank you,
Phil

Phillip J. Russell | Partner | prussell@hjdlaw.com

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C.
10 West Broadway, Suite 400, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
801.363.6363 (phone) | 801.363.6666 (fax) | www.hidlaw.com

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED:

Information in this email (including any attachments) may be legally privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the use of the
individual(s) or entity{ies) named as addressees, The sender did not intend to waive any privilege by sending this message. If you are
not the intended recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, publication, or copying of this
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please forgive the inconvenience, immediately notify the
sender, and delete the original message and any attachments without keepinga copy. Thank you

Begin forwarded message:

From: Chris Parker <chrisparker@utah.gov>

Subject: Fwd: Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos. 13-035-115 and 13-
035-116

Date: July 26, 2013 11:03:00 AMMDT

To: Phillip Russell <prusseli@hjdlaw.com>

fyi

---------- Forwarded message -———----

From: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Date: Fri, Jul 26, 2013 at 11:01 AM

Subject: Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos. 13-035-115 and 13-035-116

To: Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, tonyhall2004@hotmail.com, "Allen, Ron"
<rallen@utah.gov=, "Anderson, Penny" <penny.anderson@westernresources.org>, "Baldwin, Sara”
<sbaldwin@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Baldwin, Vicki" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, "Beck,
Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, "Bell, Colleen" <colleen.bell@questar.com>, "Benvegnu-springer,
Shauna" <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Betsy Wolf <bwolf@slcap.org>, "Burnett, Brian W."
<brianburnett@cnmiaw.com>, "Byde, Jenniffer" <jenniffer.byde@questar.com>, Clean Energy
Pipeline <pressfeeds@vbresearch.com>, "Crabtree, David" <crabtree@deseretgt.com>, “Croft,
Matthew" <mcroft@utah.gov>, "Cross, Phillip" <pcross@pur.com>, "Dalton, Jamie"
<jdalton@utah.gov>, Data Request Response Center <datarequest@pacificorp.com>, David Rex
Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>, "Davis, Stacey" <stacey.davis@pacificorp.com>, "Dodge, Gary A."
<gdodge@hijdlaw.com>, "Dowdle, Curt" <curt@slhba.com>, "Duncan, William"
<wduncan@utah.gov>, "Evans, William" <wevans @parsonsbehle.com>, "francone, kelly"
<kfrancone@energystrat.com>, "Gimble, Dan" <dgimble@utah.gov>, "Harwy, John"
<jsharvey@utah.gov>, "Hayes, Sophie" <sophie@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Hendricks, Connie"
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<cshendricks@utah.gov>, "Hicken, Paul" <phicken@utah.gov>, "Hogle, Yvonne"
<yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com>, "Jacobson, Chad" <jake@mieainc.com>, "Jetter, Justin"
<jjetter@utah.gov>, "Johnson, Charles" <cjohnson@ieee.org>, "Johnson, Ginger"
<gingera.pinales@questar.com>, "Jones, Chad" <chad.jones@questar.com>, "Kelly, Nancy"
<nkelly@ida.net>, Kimberly Ceruti <kimberly.ceruti@ehc-usa.com>, "Kratz, Greg"
<gkratz@desnews.com>, "Larsen, Jeff" <jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com>, "Iblades@cut.net"
<lblades@cut.net>, "Lee, Jasen" <jlee@desnews.com>, "Legge, Mike"
<mlegge@usmagnesium.com>, "lemasney, patrice" <plemasney@parsonsbehle.com>, "Leong,
Grace" <gleong@heraldextra.com>, "Long, Mark" <miong@utah.gov>, "Lund, Michael"
<michasl.lund@hill.af.mil>, "Maio, Jerry" <jmaio@utah.gov>, "Malone, Marie"
<marie.malone@pacificorp.com>, "Malouf, Shirley" <srmalouf@stoel.com>, "Martin, Jennifer"
<jhmartin@stoel.com>, "Martinez, Danny" <dannymartinez@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Marialie"
<marmartinez@utah.gov>, "McKay, Barrie" <barrie. mckay@gquestar.com>, "McNulty Hil, Matthew
F." <mmcnulty@vancott.com>, Michael Orton <michael.orton@questar.com>, "Michel, Steve"
<stevensmichel@comcast.net>, "Miller, Dennis" <dennismiller@utah.gov>, "Moench, Mark"
<mark.moench@pacificorp.com>, "Monson, Gregory” <gbmonson@stoel.com=>, "Montin, Melissa"
<mpf@stateside.com>, "Murray, Cheryl" <cmurray@utah.gov>, "Oberbeck, Steven M"
<steve@slitrib.com>, "Oman, Erle" <eoman@utah.gov>, "Ono, Janice" <janice.ono@att.com>,
"Orton, Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Charles"
<chpeterson@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Mike" <mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org>, "Pietsch, Paul"
<paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org>, "Policy, Tariff' <tariffpolicy @pacificorp.com>, "Powell, William"
<wpoweli@utah.gov>, "Proctor, Paul" <pproctor@utah.gov>, "Reeder, Bob"
<bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Reeder, F" <frreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Rewslt, Carol"
<crevelt@utah.gov>, "Richards, Mark" <markrichards@imwindandsolar.com>, "Rigby, Bruce"
<bruce@ucme-usa.com>, "Roll, Carolyn" <croll@utah.gov>, Ronald Weathers
<ron.weathers@ehc-usa.com>, "Sackett, Gary" <gsackett@joneswaldo.com>, "Salter, Brenda"
<hsalter@utah.gov>, "Schmid, Patricia" <pschmid@utah.gov>, Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>,
"Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, "Smith, Alan" <alanakaed@aol.com>, "Smith, Ted D."
<tsmithlaw@earthlink.net>, "Solander, Daniel" <daniel.solander@pacificorp.com>, "Stewart,
Valarie" <wvstewart@utah.gov>, "Taylor, Dawe" <dawe.taylor@pacificorp.com>, "Tedder, Erika"
<etedder@utah.gov>, Thad Comell Levar <tlevar@utah.gov>, "Thatcher, J. Edward®
<ethatcher@deserotpower.com>, "Thomson, Davd" <dthomson@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela"
<bvastag@utah.gov>, "Wallace, Brice" <bwallace@desnews.com>, "Wheelwright, Douglas"
<dwheelwright@utah.gov>, "Wilson, Rebecca" <riwilson@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni"
<jzenger@utah.gov>, "Zimmerman, Evelyn" <ewelyn.zimmerman@questar.com>, Brian Farr
<bfarr@utah.gov>, "Michael D. Cuthirth”
<mcutbirth@champlinwind.com>,mawood@woodbaimforth.com, swood@woodbalmforth.com

All Parties;

As explained in motions filed yesterday afternoon, Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC (" Ellis-Hall") requests a
continuance of the July 29, 2013 scheduling conference in the above-referenced matters since counsel for
Ellis-Hall "is unavailable on July 29, 2013 at 8:30 a.mn. because of'a previously scheduled pretrial conference
in Utah Third District Court... Ellis-Hall's counselis available on August 2, 5, or 6, 2013, or on another date
that is mutually agreeable to all parties "

Accordingly, the Commission sceks a response to this email fromall parties by 2:00 p.m. today as to each
party's position on the Ellis-Hall motions. In addition, the Commission requests each party to state their
availability to participate in a potentially re-scheduled scheduling conference at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, August
2nd (in Room451 of the Commission offices) and their availability at the altemative time of 3:00 p.m. on that
sane date,

Before the close of business today, the Commission will issue an order on the Ellis-Hall motions. Thank
you for your cooperation in the Commission's efforts fo conduct this scheduling conference at a time
suitable to the paiticipation of all paities.
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Gary Widerburg
Commission Secretary
Ulah Public Service Commission

hittps://mail g oog le.convmali/b/ 1350/ ui=28&k= 4a07 da40d98&iew=ptésearch=inboxaih= 140 thede68a5b810

33




